DETERMINANTS OF INFLATION IN SELECTED ASEAN
COUNTRIES : A PANEL DATA STUDY

AFIZAR ZURIAYAN! BINTI AHMAD SADRIE
2012630286

BACHEL O OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WiTH HONGURS
(BUSINESS ECONOMICS)
. "\ oL L ‘f 1%- Q’J ;!‘i::}, “,%A&,;;,t.:gw;_mr

JUNE 2014



DETERMINANTS OF INFLATION IN SELECTED ASEAN COUNTRIES : A PANEL DATA STUDY June 1,2014

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

In the Name of Allah, the Most Gracious, the Most Merciful
Praise to the Almighty God for His favor to me in bestowing the ability to complete this

thesis

First of all I would like to express my most profound gratitude and deepest respect
to my advisor Mr Hylmee Matahir for his support, encouragement and invaluable
guidance throughout the duration of this thesis. His precious inspiration and thoughts
through the time and effort meant a lot for this study. I also wish to extend my sincere
appreciation to my co-advisor Tuan Hj Sheikh Junaidi Sheikh Mohammad for his
constructive comments and giving me some idea plus information that related to my

study.

Last but not least, my sincere and warmest appreciation to my family, course
mates and friends for their constant source of encouragement and kindness. Finally, my
special thanks to everyone who has directly or indirectly contributed to the completion

and success of this project paper.



DETERMINANTS OF INFLATION IN SELECTED ASEAN COUNTRIES : A PANEL DATA STUDY June 1, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE
TITLE PAGE i
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK ii
LETTER OR SUBMISSION iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT iv
TABLE OF CONTENTS v
LIST OF DIAGRAMS vii
LIST OF TABLES viii
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS X
ABSTRACT X
CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
1.1 Introduction 1
1.2 Background of Study 2-4
13 Problem Statement 5
1.4  Objectives of the Study 6
1.5  Scope of Study 7
1.6  Limitations of Study 8
1.7  Significance of Study 9
1.8 Definition of Terms 10
CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Introduction 11-12
2.2 What does literature survey tells? 13-16
2.3 Theoretical Framework 1

2.4  Hypotheses Statement 18



DETERMINANTS OF INFLATION IN SELECTED ASEAN COUNTRIES : A PANEL DATA STUDY

June 1, 2014

CHAPTER 3 DATA AND METHODOLOGY

31
3.2
33
34
3D
3.6
7
38

Introduction

Data

Analysis of Data

The Regression Model

Estimation Procedure

Procedure for Conducting Panel Data Test
Hypothesis Testing

Statistical Software

CHAPTER 4 FINDINGS

4.1
4.2

4.3

Introduction (Summary Statistics)
Results

4.2.1 Unit Root Test (LLC Test)
4.2.2 Regression Results

4.2.3 Multicollinearity Testing
4.2.4 Heteroskedasticity Testing

Summary

CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS

5.1
5.2
33

REFERENCES

APPENDICES

Introduction
Conclusions

Recommendations

vi

19
20
21-25
25
26
27
28-29
29

30
31
32-38
39-41
42
43

45
45-46
47-48

49-51

52-61



DETERMINANTS OF INFLATION IN SELECTED ASEAN COUNTRIES : A PANEL DATA STUDY June 1, 2014

ABSTRACT

Consumer Price Index (CPI) is the indicator to identify the level of the inflation in
the economy. The volatility of the CPI value in the economy may come from many
possibility related with economic activities that contribute to its value. This paper aims to
investigate the determinants of inflation in selected ASEAN countries focusing on the
role of money supply, unemployment rate, real exchange rate and energy use. The
explanatory variables chosen in this study are based on its importance in previous study.
It is to prove that how well these variables explaining inflation in the countries concerned
in this study. In other words, the specific objective of this study to find out if explanatory
used in this study are consistent with previous study in determining inflation. Using panel
data for 5 countries for the period 1997 -2011, the regression result shows that all
independent variables used in this study are not significant determinants in explaining

inflation except for variable real effective exchange rate.



