

DETERMINANTS OF INFLATION IN SELECTED ASEAN COUNTRIES : A PANEL DATA STUDY

AFIZAH ZURIAYANI BINTI AHMAD SADRIE 2012630986

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (BUSINESS ECONOMICS) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA SABAH

JUNE 2014

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

In the Name of Allah, the Most Gracious, the Most Merciful

Praise to the Almighty God for His favor to me in bestowing the ability to complete this

thesis

First of all I would like to express my most profound gratitude and deepest respect to my advisor Mr Hylmee Matahir for his support, encouragement and invaluable guidance throughout the duration of this thesis. His precious inspiration and thoughts through the time and effort meant a lot for this study. I also wish to extend my sincere appreciation to my co-advisor Tuan Hj Sheikh Junaidi Sheikh Mohammad for his constructive comments and giving me some idea plus information that related to my study.

Last but not least, my sincere and warmest appreciation to my family, course mates and friends for their constant source of encouragement and kindness. Finally, my special thanks to everyone who has directly or indirectly contributed to the completion and success of this project paper.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		PAGE		
TITLE PAGE				
DECLARATION	ii			
LETTER OR SUBMISSION				
ACKNOWLEDO	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT			
TABLE OF CONTENTS				
LIST OF DIAGE	vii			
LIST OF TABLES				
LIST OF ABBRI	EVIATIONS	ix		
ABSTRACT		x		
CHAPTER 1 IN	TRODUCTION			
1.1	Introduction	1		
1.2	Background of Study	2-4		
1.3	Problem Statement	5		
1.4	Objectives of the Study	6		
1.5	Scope of Study	7		
1.6	Limitations of Study	8		
1.7	Significance of Study	9		
1.8	Definition of Terms	10		
CHAPTER 2 LI	TERATURE REVIEW			
2.	1 Introduction	11-12		
2.	2 What does literature survey tells?	13-16		
2.	3 Theoretical Framework	17		
2.	4 Hypotheses Statement	18		

CHAPTER 3 DATA AND METHODOLOGY

3.1	Introduction	19
3.2	Data	20
3.3	Analysis of Data	21-25
3.4	The Regression Model	25
3.5	Estimation Procedure	26
3.6	Procedure for Conducting Panel Data Test	27
3.7	Hypothesis Testing	28-29
3.8	Statistical Software	29

CHAPTER 4 FINDINGS

4.1	Introd	30	
4.2	Result	ts	31
	4.2.1	Unit Root Test (LLC Test)	32-38
	4.2.2	Regression Results	39-41
	4.2.3	Multicollinearity Testing	42
	4.2.4	Heteroskedasticity Testing	43
4.3 Summary		44	

CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS

	5.1	Introduction	45
	5.2	Conclusions	45-46
	5.3	Recommendations	47-48
REFERENCES			49-51
APPENDICES	S		52-61

ABSTRACT

Consumer Price Index (CPI) is the indicator to identify the level of the inflation in the economy. The volatility of the CPI value in the economy may come from many possibility related with economic activities that contribute to its value. This paper aims to investigate the determinants of inflation in selected ASEAN countries focusing on the role of money supply, unemployment rate, real exchange rate and energy use. The explanatory variables chosen in this study are based on its importance in previous study. It is to prove that how well these variables explaining inflation in the countries concerned in this study. In other words, the specific objective of this study to find out if explanatory used in this study are consistent with previous study in determining inflation. Using panel data for 5 countries for the period 1997 -2011, the regression result shows that all independent variables used in this study are not significant determinants in explaining inflation except for variable real effective exchange rate.